Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - ISPLSI 5256VE-100LT128 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - CPLDs (Complex
Programmable Logic Devices)
Embedded - CPLDs, or Complex Programmable Logic
Devices, are highly versatile digital logic devices used in
electronic systems. These programmable components are
designed to perform complex logical operations and can

0 99 98 97
64
96
12
2
I/O
 3
4
C
LK
1
128 TQFP/5256VE
Specifications ispLSI 5256VE
22
Signal Configuration
ispLSI 5256VE 256-Ball fpBGA (1.0mm Ball Pitch / 17.0mm x 17.0mm Body Size)
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
CLK0
VCC
VCC

24
Part Number Description
Ordering Information
Device Number
Grade
    Blank = Commercial
    I = Industrial
ispLSI 5256VE XXX X XXXX
Speed
   165 = 165 MHz fmax
   125 = 125 MHz fmax
   100 = 100 MHz fmax
   80 = 80 MHz fmax
Power
    L = Low
Package
 T100 = 100-Pin TQFP
 T128 = 128-Pin TQFP
 F256 = 256-Ball fpBGA
 B272 = 272-Ball BGA
–
Device Family
X
0212/5256ve
Table 2-0041A/5256VE
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
ispLSI
165
165
128-Pin TQFP6.0
6.0
ispLSI 5256VE-165LT128
165 100-Pin TQFP6.0 ispLSI 5256VE-165LT100
256-Ball fpBGAispLSI 5256VE-165LF256
165 6.0 272-Ball BGAispLSI 5256VE-165LB272
125
125
128-Pin TQFP7.5
7.5
ispLSI 5256VE-125LT128
125 100-Pin TQFP7.5 ispLSI 5256VE-125LT100
256-Ball fpBGAispLSI 5256VE-125LF256
125 7.5 272-Ball BGAispLSI 5256VE-125LB272
100
100
128-Pin TQFP10
10
ispLSI 5256VE-100LT128
100 100-Pin TQFP10 ispLSI 5256VE-100LT100
256-Ball fpBGAispLSI 5256VE-100LF256
100 10 272-Ball BGAispLSI 5256VE-100LB272
COMMERCIAL
Table 2-0041B/5256VE
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
ispLSI
125 7.5 256-Ball fpBGAispLSI 5256VE-125LF256I
125 7.5 272-Ball BGAispLSI 5256VE-125LB272I
100 10 256-Ball fpBGAispLSI 5256VE-100LF256I
100 10 272-Ball BGAispLSI 5256VE-100LB272I
80 12 256-Ball fpBGAispLSI 5256VE-80LF256I
80 12 272-Ball BGAispLSI 5256VE-80LB272I
INDUSTRIAL
The ispLSI 5256VE is dual-marked with both Commercial and Industrial grades. The Commercial speed grade is faster
(i.e. ispLSI 5256VE-165LF256) than the Industrial speed grade (i.e. ispLSI 5256VE-125LF256I).
80 12 128-Pin TQFPispLSI 5256VE-80LT128I
80 12 100-Pin TQFPispLSI 5256VE-80LT100I
100 10 128-Pin TQFPispLSI 5256VE-100LT128I
100 10 100-Pin TQFPispLSI 5256VE-100LT100I
125 7.5 128-Pin TQFPispLSI 5256VE-125LT128I
125 7.5 100-Pin TQFPispLSI 5256VE-125LT100I